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Office of the President 
April 30, 2002 
 
 
Members, Board of Trustees: 
 

MANDATORY REGISTRATION FEE SCHEDULE – 2002-03 
 

Recommendation:  that the Board of Trustees approved the following Mandatory Registration 
Fee Schedule for 2002-03, including the changes outlined below.  This schedule will remain in 
effect until changes are approved by the Board. 
 
  

Semester 
Full-Time Fee* 

 
8-Week Summer Session 

Full-Time Fee**  

Part-Time and 4-Week 
Intersession Fee Per Credit 

Hour 
Dentistry Students*** 281.25   
Medicine Students**** 276.25   
All Other Students 247.25 75.40 13.40 
*For fee purposes, twelve credit hours or its equivalent constitutes a full load for undergraduate students, nine hours for graduate 
students, and ten hours for law students. 
**For fee purposes, six credit hours or its equivalent constitutes a full load for undergraduate students and five hours for graduate 
and law students. 
***Student Health coverage is provided year-round, spreading the additional costs over the two semesters. 
****Student Health coverage is provided for the full academic year, spreading the additional costs over the two semesters. 
 
Background:  Changes in the Mandatory Registration Fee Schedule include the following: a 
$15.00 increase per semester for full-time students for the student technology fee.  The increase 
will be used to provide expanded computing and data services to students including an increase 
in the number of labs, student computing seats, and expansion of electronic storage and wireless 
access.  In accordance with policy, the fee increase will be prorated for 8-week summer school 
students ($9.00) and for part-time and four-week summer school students ($1.50 per credit hour). 
 
The mandatory fees are charged to all students enrolled on the Lexington Campus, in the 
Medical Center and at Lexington Community College in accordance with their status as full-time 
or part-time students.  Students taking all their courses in off-campus locations outside of Fayette 
and its contiguous counties may have these fees waived.  However, if a student eligible for this 
waiver wants to participate in activities supported by these fees, the student must pay the total 
mandatory fee. 
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